PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNEST MATTHEW CHAVANA JR.	02/21/2018
RICHARD FOSTER	02/22/2018
STANLEY ANDERSON	02/21/2018
CHRISTOPHER TERPSTRA	02/22/2018
JAN VALENTIC	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUG DOCTOR, LLC
Street Address:	2201 W. PLANO PARKWAY
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29608684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: docketing@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM LLP
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6040-0003DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 045078 FRAME: 0605 source=F-Assignment#page1.tif
source=F-Assignment#page2.tif
source=F-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045078 FRAME: 0606

Docket No.: 6040-0003DES

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Ernest Matthew Chavana Jr.	2)	Richard FOSTER
3)	Stanley ANDERSON	4)	Christopher TERPSTRA
5)	Jan VALENTIC	6)	

x box if continued on page 2

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers Rug Doctor, LLC having a place of business at 2201 W. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75075 its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

TANK CADDY

(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent States Patent Application No	was filed on and identified by United
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent	was executed on
any an continu Protect	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United id all United States Letters Patent which may be granted untions, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to tion of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its entatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of rec IEE;	therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, all benefits under the International Convention for the interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal
the sai improv any pa	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like intion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extract ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent rements, and applications for patent based thereon, grown pers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and letton and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute
SIGNEI	O on the date indicated aside my signature:	
1) Nam	ons Mattles Char e: Ernest Matthew Chavana Jr.	2/2/ // // // Date
2}		
Nam	e: Richard FOSTER	Date
3)	e: Stanley ANDERSON	
Nam	e: Stanley ANDERSON	Date

Į

Docket No.: 6040-0003DES

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Ernest Matthew Chavana Jr.

2) Richard FOSTER

3) Stanley ANDERSON

4) Christopher TERPSTRA

5) Jan VALENTIC

6)

x box if continued on page 2

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers **Rug Doctor**, **LLC** having a place of business at **2201 W. Plano Parkway**, **Plano**, **TX 75075** its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

TANK CADDY

(a)	for which an application for United States Letters States Patent Application No.	Patent was filed on ; or	and identified by United
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on	t
any ar contin Protec	ne undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the nd all United States Letters Patent which may be go mations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the ction of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE sentatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorney NEE;	ranted therefore and any and all a right to all benefits under the Int , for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its	extensions, divisions, reissues, ernational Convention for the successors, assigns and legal
the sa impro any pa protec	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued id ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represents, and applications for patent based thereouspers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignation and title in and to the invention hereby transfection to the date indicated aside my signature:	l or extended Letters Patent of the presentatives, and without further n, growing out of or related to the s and legal representatives, deeme	United States, upon request of remuneration, in and to any said invention; and to execute
1) Nan	ne: Ernest Matthew Chavana Jr.	Date	
21 /	<u> </u>	2.33.78	
Nan	e: Richard FOSTER	Date	
3)			
Nan	ne: Stanley ANDERSON	Date	***************************************

Docket No.: 6040-0003DES

4)	zala	
Name: Christopher TERPSTRA	Date	
5) Jan 1/1/Lat	2/22/14	
Name: Ian VALENTIC	Date	